
1 2 7

■ • Wednesday May 2nd>1934. .
A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on Wednesday, 
May 2nd.1934 at 10.00 a.a.
Presents Commlssloner H.U.Fraser. Mr.R.Bolton, Dr.W.Sager, and the Clerk.
Ordered: 'That the minutes of the sitting of April 25th ultimo be adopted as 
written and confirmed.* . . . .

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:

Chief Probation Officer - forwarding order of Juvenile Court Judge Jamieson, 
committing Mary Pauline Sparling to the care of the Childrens *id Society with an 
order against the Municipality of #4.00 per week.
Ordered: *Tbat the order be received and filed,*

Building INspector - recommending that the provisions of the Burnaby Town Planning 
By-law be waived to permit Fred.Kirkland to erect a small building on property 
described as Block A of North part o.f N.W . 3  D.L,150. to be used as a sales room 
for flowers, provided the said Fred Kirkland gives the Corporation and undertaking 
that he will at any time when so requested remove the said building to a position 
on the property involved In conformity with the provisions ofthe By-law that may
be In force at the time. . .Ordered: That the recommendation ofthe Building Inspector be and Is hereby adopted

rv.tv Clerk. Pancouver - forwarding resolution adopted by the City Council on April 
30th ultimo requesting the Corporation of Burnaby to provide suitable access to the 
City Cemetery
Ordered: *That the letter be received and filed and the City be advised that 
arrangements have been made to hav.e Lonsdale Avenue opened up under the Relief 
Wor<irogramme and also that matter of opening and continuing the Lougheed Highway 
was under consideration.

Wood, Gundy 8e Company Limited wrote -offering to sell to the Corporation #1000. 
District or Burnaby wgt, Bond due 31st December 1942, at 64 flat and offering to 
purchase from the Corporation £500. Province of British Columbia Guaranteed 4Jgl 
Stock, Issued by Pacific Great Eastern Railway due 15th July 1942 at 94 5/8th and 
interest less tax. The Treasurer recommended the offers beaccepted.
Ordered: *That the offer of Wood Gunay & Coy. to sell to the Corporation #1000. 
Dlstrlot of Burnaby 5 ^  Bond due 31st December 1942 at 64 flat be aocepted and that 
the offer of Wood Gundy & Coy. to purchase from the Corporation £500. Province of 
British Columbia Guaranteed 4^£ Stock issued by Pacific Great Eastern Railway due 
15th July 1942 at 94 5/8th and Interest less tax be accepted and that the 
Commissioner and the Clerk be and are hereby authorised to sign the Indenture of 
Transfer and to affix the Corporate 3eal thereto.

The Treasurer submitted verbal report advising that arrangements have been entered 
Into with the local druggists whereby relief applicants will be able to obtain 
Medioal Aid by application to the various local doctors whose prescriptions will 
be filled by Local druggists

L.G.Parnell wrote on behalf of the Burnaby United Workers Association advising that 
i the unemployed of Burnaby will not work for a wage that It is impossible to live 
upon and also demanded the standard rate of wages for any work they are called upon 
to do and further demand that they be allowed to earn at least #15.UO per month 
over and above the amount they now receive as Direct relief.

Donald Currie also wrote forwarding copy of resolution passed by a meeting of 300 
residents of Burnaby held In Culley's Hall, North Burnaby, to effect that 
any work done be paid for In cash at the rate of 50/ per hour and that #15.00 per 
month be granted in excess of the Direct relief now granted.
Messrs Parnell, Dobson and Laurie and others addressed the Commissioner on the 
matter of these two letters.
The Commissioner advised that It was not within his power to grant their requests 
but advised that same would be submitted to the Government at Victoria.

The Chief Constable submitted reports on firesas follows:
April 2ord. 1934. 3909 Smith Avenue House No loss
April 22nd. 1934. Moscrop Street Bush do
April 22nd. 1934. Burnaby Park. Buzsh do

Ordered:: "That the reports be received and filed.*

The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allowances under Section 274 of the 
Munlolpal Act be made as follows:

To Robert Irving. Lot 5, Blocks 39/40. D.L. 33.
1933 Penalty #4.10 1933 Interest .30 Total #4.40 r

To Wm. Sharland, Block 2 pt. D.L. 151/3.
1933 Penalty and Interest and 1932 Penalty 3c Interest 53.35 s 

To Wm. 8mith, Lot 13, Blook 16, D.L.28.C.
1932 Penalty #3.09 1932 InterestBst #2.30 Total 5.39 '

• 

j; 

I 
,I 

I 

.f. 

1 

f 

127 

• • Wednesday May 2nd.,1934, . 
. . 

A Regular sttt1ng of the Co'lllll1ss1oner was held at the Municipal Hall on wednesda7, 
lfa7 2nd, 1934 at 10.00 a.111. . . 
Present: Collllll1ss1oner H,M,Fraser• Mr.R,Bolton, Dr,W,Sager, and the Clerk, 

o~dered: .That the 'minvies of the sitt!ng of April ?,6th uli1mo be ad.opted as 
written and confirmed,. . , 

Corresponaence was received and dealt •1th as follows: 

Chief Probation Officer - forwarding o,·der of Juvenile court Judge J&111ieson, 
committing Mary Pauline Sparling to the care of the Ch1ldrens ~id Society with an 
order against the Municipality of t4,00 per week, 
Ordered: •That the order be received and filed,• 

Building INspector - r~commend1ng that the prvv1sions of the Burnaby Town Planning 
By-law be waived to.P;rmit Fred.Kirkland to ,rect a small building on property 
described as Block A of North part 'o.f N,W.~ D,L,160, t,o be used i.s a sales room 
for flowers! provided the said Fred Kirkland gives the Corporation anm undertaking 
that he w11 at any time w~e~ so requested remove the said building to a pos1t1on 
on the property involved 1n conformity with the prov1s1qn~ ofthe By-law that may 
be 1n forqe at the time, 
Ordered: That the recommendation ofthe Building Inspector be and is hereby adopted• 

G+~Y Clerk. Vancouver - forwi.rd1ng re~olut1on adopted by the City Council on April 
30th ultimo requesting the Corporation of Burnaby to provide suitable access to the 
Cit,Y Cemetery . . 
Ordered: •That the letter be received and filed and the City be advised that 
arrangements have been made to hav.e Lopsdale Avenue opened up under the Relief 
Wor~:irogramme and also tvat matter o~ opening and cont1n~ing the Lougheed Highway 
wi.s under cons1derat~on, 

Wood, Gundy & company L1m1ted wro~e -0ffe~ing to sell to the Corporation e1000, 
District of Burni.by 6~ Bond due 31st Decemtier 1942, at 64 flat and offering to 
purchase from the Corporation £600, Province of British Columbia Guaranteed 4~ 
Stock, issued by Pacific Great Eastern Railway due 16th JijlJ 1942 at 94 5/Bth and 
interest less tax, The Treasurer recommended the offers beaccepted, 
Ordered: •That the offer of Wood Gunay & Coy, to sell to the Corporation 81000, 
District of Burnaby 6~ Bond due 31st December 1942 at 64 flat be accepted and that 
the offer of Wood Gunoy & Coy to purchase from the Corporation £500, Province of 
British Columbia Guaranteed 4~ Stock issued by Pacific Great Eastern Wailway due 
15th July 1942 at 94 5/Bth and interest less tax be accepted and th&t the 
Collllll1ss.ioner and the Clerk be and are hereby authQr1sed to. sign the Indenture of 
Transfer and to affix the Corporate seal thereto, 

The Treasure,· submitted verbal report advising that arrb?lgements have been entered 
into with the loci.l druggists whereby relief applicants will be able to obtain 
Medioal Aid by application to the various local doctors whose prescr~ptions will 
be filled by Local druggists 

L,G,P.arnell wrote on behalf of the Burn"by United Workers Association advising that 
the unemployed of Burnaby will not work for a wage that it is impossible to live 
upon and also demanded the standard rate of wages for any work they are called upon 
to do and further demand th&.t they be allowed to earn bt least e1s.uu per month 
over 1>nd above the amount they now receive as Direct relief, 

Donald Currie 1>lso wrote forwhrd611g copy of resolution passed by a meeting of 300 
residents of Burnaby held 1n Culley's Hall, North Burnaby, to effect that 
any work done be paid for in cash at the rate of 50p per hour and that $15.00 per 
month be granted 1n excess of the Direct relief now granted. 
Messrs Parnell, Dobson and Laurie and others addressed the Commissioner on the 
matter of these two letters, 
The commissioner advised th1>t it was not within h1s power to grant their requests 
out advised that shllle would be submitted to the Government at Victoria, 

The Chief Constable submitted reports on firesas follows: 

April 2v1•d, 19~, 3909 Smith Avenue 
April 22nd, 1934, Moscrop Street 
April 22nd, 1934, Burn&.by Park, 

Ordered: •That the reports be received and 

HOU3e 
Bush 
Buash 

ftled, • 

No loss. 
do 
do 

'l'he Treasurer submitted recommendations thi.t allowances under Section 274 of the 
Municipal Act be made as followe: 

To Robert Irvingi Lot 61 Blocks 39/40, D.~. 33. 
Total 

To Wm. §g~~l~~: tiloc!
4~1it. 1

i:t.I¥ttJi:t •
3
0 

1Q33 Penalty and interest and 1932 Penalty & Interest 
To Wm. Bmith1 Lot 13, Block 16t D.L,is.c. 

1932 l"enalty $3,09 11132 Int.e,·est 12.30 Total 

'4.40 ,. 

5.39 / 



128

(.

To:

To:
♦9.15>1

To:
To:

Walter E. Howes,. Lot 93, Blk.10. D.L.187
1933 Penalty *6.87 1933 Interest $9.98 Total

George McClure, Lota 8 & 9, SO 6, Blocks 3—6 etc. D.L.119E^
Lot S. 1939 Penalty *1.41 1932 Jnter.est *1.00

6.94 1932 .Interaut 4.78 Total *13.5/./
9, Bl*. 36. D.li, 151/3.
1939 Interest *7.43 Total *17.13 / 

J.U.Barbour, Lot 13, Bl<.22. D.L.191. .
1933 Penalty *4.73 1933 Interest *1.07 Total *5.00'

9 - -1939 Penalty 
J.Casey, Lot *A" SD 1 4 

1932 Penalty *9.69

Ordered: 'That the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hereby adopted. 
Ths Works Superintendent submitted Estimates of work as follows:

Board of works *530.00
Supplementary 80.00

Watarwwkks. Repairs. 300.00
Inspectors. 150.00
Supplementary 49.00

Ordered: "That the estimates of work^as submitted be adopted and that the 
supplementary estimates be approved.
Ordered: "That R.Bolton, Treasurer (and/or P.J.Sundle) and Charles B Brown, 

f Clerk (and/or A..T.Keel) are hereby authorised for and in the name of the
^ Corporation of the Distrlot of Burnaby Relief account to sign Cheques, Orders

for payment of money, etc.

The Requisitions were then examined.
Ordered: "That the requisitions as submitted be approved."
Ordered: "That General accounts *12,938.45; Relief accounts *38,731,38;
Pay Rolls *1,657.74, Salaries *5,117.34 and land Sals commissions *47.36 be 
approved for payment as and when funds are available.
The sitting then adjourned at 11.23 a.a.

Confirmed.

nv.

/
Clerk Commissioner.

128 

(. 

To: Walter E. Ho1res 1, Lot '23, Bllr.10. D.L.187 

To: 

To: 

1933 Pen~lt1 -.6.87 1933 Interest t2.'28 Total t9.15 / 
George McCl~re, Lots 8 & 91 SO e, Bloclfe 3-6 etc• D.L.119E;t 

Lot I. 193~ Penalt7 h.41 1932 .Inter.eat i-1.!l!! 
9. -193~ Penr.lt7. 6 0 '¾ 193?..Intere.Jt 4.78 Total. 113 0 51.1 

J 0 r,ase7, Lot A• SD 1 & ?, 1 Blr. 36. D.L. 151/3. 
1932 Penalt1 19.59 1932 Interest •7.43 Total 117.12/ 

J.U.Barbour, Lot 1?,1 Bl~.22. D.L.1~1 •. 
1933 Penalt1 ~.73 1933 Interest tl.07 Total tS.ijO' 

Toi 

Ordered: •That the recommendations or the Treasurer be and are hereb1 adopted: 

The Worlrs s~perintendent submitted Estimates or 1rorlr as rollo•s: 

Board or •orlca 
8upple111entar1 

Water•••••• Repairs. 
Inspectors. 
Supplementarf 

Ordered: •That the e1t1-tea or •orlc as 
supplementar1 estiru,tes -be approved.• 

1530.00 
eo.oo 

200.00 
150.00 
49.()0 

sub• itted be adopted and tb.at the 

Ordered: •That R.13olton, Treasurer (and/or P.,T 0 Rllndh) and Charles B Bro1rn, 
Clerk (and/or .t •. T .Keel) are hereb1 autb.oriaed ror and in the name or the 
Corporation or the Diatr1o\ or Bllrnab1 Relief accQunt to sign Cheques, Orders 
ror pa7111ent or mone7, etc, 

The Requisition• •ere then eza.m1ned. 

Ordsred1 •That the requiaition• aa aub• itted be approved.• 

Ordered: •That General account• t12~938.4Si Reller accoW1ts t38,72i,38i • 
Pa1 Rolla 11,657.74, Salaries tS,117.M and 1-nd Sale co:nmJ.ss1ona f,47 0 25 be 
approved ror pa1ment as and •hen t'unda are available.• 

The aitting then edJourned at 11.2~ a.m. 

con r1r:ned. 

Clerlf. 

.: 


